

Prepare for Call of Duty: Black Ops 4

Top-Selling Series in Call of Duty History Makes its Return October 12

Mark Calendars for the Community Reveal Event May 17

SANTA MONICA, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- *Black Ops* is back! In what represents a game-changing experience, *Call of Duty®: Black Ops 4* will revolutionize the top-selling series in *Call of Duty®* history when it launches worldwide on Friday, October 12 for the PlayStation 4, Xbox One and PC. *Call of Duty* fans can tune in Thursday, May 17, when publisher Activision, a wholly owned subsidiary of Activision Blizzard (NASDAQ: <u>ATVI</u>), and award-winning developer Treyarch host the community reveal to a worldwide audience.

For more information and the latest intel on *Call of Duty: Black Ops 4*, check out: www.callofduty.com, www.youtube.com/callofduty and follow @Treyarch and @CallofDuty on Twitter and Instagram and Facebook.

About Activision Publishing, Inc.

Headquartered in Santa Monica, California, Activision Publishing, Inc. is a leading global producer and publisher of interactive entertainment. Activision maintains operations throughout the world. More information about Activision and its products can be found on the company's website, www.activision.com or by following @Activision.

Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-looking Statements: Information in this press release that involves Activision Publishing's expectations, plans, intentions or strategies regarding the future, including statements about the expected release date and community reveal of Call of Duty: Black Ops 4, are forward-looking statements that are not facts and involve a number of risks and uncertainties. Factors that could cause Activision Publishing's actual future results to differ materially from those expressed in the forward-looking statements set forth in this release include unanticipated product delays and other factors identified in the risk factors sections of Activision Blizzard's most recent annual report on Form 10-K and any subsequent quarterly reports on Form 10-Q. The forward-looking statements in this release are based upon information available to Activision Publishing and Activision Blizzard as of the date of this release, and neither Activision Publishing nor Activision Blizzard assumes any obligation to update any such forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements believed to be true when made may ultimately prove to be incorrect. These statements are not guarantees of the future performance of Activision Publishing or Activision Blizzard and are subject to risks, uncertainties and other factors, some of which are beyond its control and may cause actual results to differ materially from current expectations.

ACTIVISION, CALL OF DUTY, and CALL OF DUTY BLACK OPS are trademarks of Activision Publishing, Inc. All other trademarks and trade names are the properties of their respective owners.

"PlayStation" is a registered trademark and "PS4" is a trademark of Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20180308005435/en/

Activision Publishing, Inc. Kelvin Liu, 310.255.2213 Sr. PR Manager Kelvin.Liu@activision.com

Source: Activision Publishing, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media